RESOLUTION No. 1742

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY, MARYLAND ACCEPTING TWO DECORATIVE-IRON SCULPTURES FROM URBAN SALISBURY, INC. TO BE INSTALLED AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF CARROLL STREET AND CIRCLE AVENUE AND EDGE OF SALISBURY MARINA PARKING LOT AND PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY NEAR THE GLASS-ENCLOSED BOAT MODEL.

- WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Salisbury is interested in enhancing the landscape of certain roadway rights of way and marina open-space within the City of Salisbury; and
- WHEREAS, Urban Salisbury, Inc. has provided two decorative-iron sculptures and identified sites, obtained sponsors for the design, materials, and fabrication of these sculptures; and
- WHEREAS, architectural-engineering firms, Becker Morgan Group and Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc., contributed design services for these sculptures; and
- WHEREAS, the Parkside High School Career & Technology Center contributed the fabrication of these sculptures; and
- WHEREAS, Salisbury Public Works will construct the foundations and install these sculptures at the approved locations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Salisbury, Maryland does hereby accept the donation of two decorative-iron sculptures from Urban Salisbury, Inc. for the enhancement of the open space at the approved locations.

THE ABOVE RESOLUTION was introduced and duly passed at a meeting of the Council of the City of Salisbury, Maryland held on December 22, 2008 and is to become effective immediately upon adoption.

ATTEST:

Brenda J. Colegrove

CITY CLERK

Louise Smith

PRESIDÉNT, Çity Council

4 Mense, 4

ਦੁਕਾrie P. Tilghman MAYOR, City of Salisbury

'ÆD by mé





A Team of Teams Making a Difference! TO:

City Administrator

FROM:

Newell W. Messick III, Deputy Director

SUBJECT:

Resolution for Accepting Decorative Sculptures

Attached is a resolution for the acceptance of two decorative sculptures, from Urban Salisbury, Inc., to be installed at the following locations:

- Northwest corner of Carroll Street and Circle Avenue.
- Edge of Salisbury Marina parking lot and boat-slip pedestrian walkway, approximately 15' east of glassenclosed boat model.

Urban Salisbury, Inc. identified sites and obtained sponsors for the design, materials, and fabrication of the decorative sculptures. Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc. and Becker Morgan Group provided engineering services for these sculptures. The Parkside High School Career & Technology Center fabricated the decorative sculptures. Salisbury Public Works is to review and approve the decorative-sculpture sites, construct the foundations, and install the decorative sculptures at the approved locations.

JAMES S. CALDWELL, P.E. DIRECTOR

NEWELL W. MESSICK III, P.E. **DEPUTY DIRECTOR**

Government Office Building 125 North Division Street Salisbury, MD 21801-4940

Phone: (410) 548-3170

Fax: (410) 548-3107

www.ci.salisbury.md.us/publicworks/

Deputy Director

K: /Projects/Special Projects/Iron Sculptures/Memo Iron Sculptures.doc







